Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka — (785) 296-5733 Stafford — (620) 234-5311 Stockton — (785) 425-6787 Garden City — (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



WATER METER REQUIRED

STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

												17.						10	19am
							File No	180	22									JUN 1	0 2019
						-	I IIC I W	J. <u>100</u>	J <u>Z</u>				-	-			Ctr	offord	Field Offi
1	Applicat	ion is h	ereby ı	made 1	for app	roval	of the (Chief E	ngine	er to c	hange	the (c	heck o	ne or b	ooth):		Divisio	on of W	ater Reso
						⊠ F	Place o	of Use			Point	of Div	ersion						
1	under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.																		
-	The sou	rce of s	upply	is:		\boxtimes	round	lwater			Surfa	ice wa	ter						
	Name a				and the state of t	lark G	reene										-	-	
	137 170 Phone N				Daniel Control		dent/		Email	addra		A A TOTAL CONTRACTOR		anil an		1 1/4 1 1 1 1			
	Name a		-			orrest	onder	nt Ma				eeneg	in(wgn	nail.co	m		· de la constante de la consta	-	
į	137 170	th Ave.	Garfiel	d KS	000 0	onesp	onder	it. IVIC	ik a O	ilia Oi	CCITC		77.7.7						1 11 200
	Phone N				306				Email	addre	ss: gr	eeneg	in@gn	nail.com	n				
			2011/01	TI ALL S			VIIII)					259 7.1			1. 1.11	di ne.			4
	The pres	sently a	uthoriz	ed pla	ce or u	ise is:													
٦	The pres			17 10 1			Green	ne	ile to	syafi.								P P CT	75 55 B
(Owner o	of Land	NA	AME: ESS:	Mark 8	Gina 70th A	ve, Ga	rfield l		Syafi Sound								197017 198-30	
(of Land	NA	AME: ESS:	Mark 8	Gina 70th A	ve, Ga	rfield l		neces	sary.))()(b) ()(b) ()(b)	SALTE SECTION	71: 1		57, 11,			
(Owner o	of Land	ADDR	AME: ESS: landov	Mark 8 137 17 vner, at	& Gina 70th Av tach su	ve, Ga	rfield I	eets as	Т		T	N1⁄4			SE	=½		TOTAL
()	Owner of there is Twp.	of Land s more to	NA	AME: ESS:	Mark 8 137 17 vner, at	Gina 70th A	ve, Ga	rfield I	eets as	s neces	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	SE NW1/4		SE¼	ACRES
()	Owner o	of Land	ADDR	AME: ESS: landov	Mark 8 137 17 vner, at	& Gina 70th Av tach su	ve, Ga	rfield I	eets as	Т		T	F	SE¼	NE1/4			SE¼	
(Gec.	Owner of there is Twp.	of Land s more to	ADDR	AME: ESS: landov	Mark 8 137 17 vner, at	& Gina 70th Av tach su	ve, Ga	rfield I	eets as	Т	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE½	NE1/4			SE1/4	ACRES
() Sec.	Owner of there is Twp.	of Land s more to	ADDR	AME: ESS: landov	Mark 8 137 17 vner, at	& Gina 70th Av tach su	ve, Ga	rfield I	eets as	Т	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE½	NE¼			SE1/4	ACRES
((() () () () () () () () () () () () (Owner of there is Twp. 23S	of Land s more the Range 17W	ADDR nan one	AME: ESS: landov NE NW/4	Mark 8 137 17 vvner, at	& Gina 70th Av tach su SE1/4	ve, Ga ppleme NE1/4	rfield I ental sh NW1/4	eets as	SE¼	NE1/4 23	NW¼ 40	SW1/4 31			NW1/4		SE¼	ACRES
(((<u>SSec.</u> 32	Owner of there is Twp.	Range 17W	ADDR nan one	AME: ESS: landov NE NW1/4	Mark 8 137 17 vner, at SW%	SE¼	ve, Ga ppleme NE1/4	ntield I	eets as	SE¼	NE1/4 23	NW¼ 40	SW1/4 31			NW1/4		SE1/4	ACRES
(() () () ()	Owner of Twp. 23S f this ap	Range 17W plicatio	NE½	AME: ESS: landov NW¼	Mark & 137 17 vner, at sw%	SE¼ place Gina 70th Av	NE% of use Greer	ntield I ental shows the NW 1/4 NW 1/	sw// sw// sropose	SE%	NE1/4 23	NW¼ 40	SW1/4 31			NW1/4		SE¼	ACRES
(() () () ()	Owner of the owner own	Range 17W plicatio	NE½	AME: ESS: landov NW¼	Mark & 137 17 vner, at sw%	SE¼ place Gina 70th Av	NE% of use Greer	ntield I ental shows the NW 1/4 NW 1/	sw// sw// sropose	SE%	NE1/4 23	NW¼ 40	SW1/4 31			NW1/4		SE1/4	ACRES
(() () () ()	Owner of Twp. 23S f this ap	Range 17W plicatio	NE½	AME: ESS: landov NE NW½ a cha AME: ESS: landov	Mark & 137 17 vner, at sw%	SE¼ place Gina 70th Av	NE% of use Greer	ntield I ental sh	sw// sw// sropose	SE%	NE1/4 23	NW¼ 40 ace of	SW1/4 31			NW¼		SE1/4	ACRES 94 TOTAL
(() () () () () () ()	Owner of Twp. 23S f this ap	Range 17W plicatio	NE½ n is for NADDRI	AME: ESS: landov NE NW¼ a cha AME: ESS: landov	Mark & 137 17 vner, at sw%	SE¼ place & Gina Oth Av ach su	ve, Ga ppleme NE½ of use Greer ve, Gal ppleme	ntield I hental sh	sw/4 sw/4 sw/4	SE¼	NE1/4 23	NW¼ 40 ace of	sw¼ 31 use bo	e chan		NW¼	SW¼	SE1/4	ACRES 94
((Sec. 32)	Owner of the sap Owner	Range 17W plicatio	NE½ n is for NADDRI	AME: ESS: landov NE NW¼ a cha AME: ESS: landov	Mark & 137 17 vner, at sw%	SE¼ place & Gina Oth Av ach su	ve, Ga ppleme NE½ of use Greer ve, Gal ppleme	ntield I hental sh	sw/4 sw/4 sw/4	SE¼	NE½ 23 the pl	NW% 40 ace of	sw¼ 31 suse bo	e chan	ged to	NW¼	SW1/4		ACRES 94 TOTAL
(((SSec. 32	Owner of the sap Owner	Range 17W plicatio f Land more the	NE½ n is for NADDRI	AME: ESS: landov NE NW¼ a cha AME: ESS: landov	Mark & 137 17 vner, at sw%	SE¼ place & Gina Oth Av ach su	ve, Ga ppleme NE½ of use Greer ve, Gal ppleme	ntield I hental sh	sw/4 sw/4 sw/4	SE¼	NE½ 23 the pl	NW% 40 ace of	sw% 31 use be	e chan	ged to	NW¼	SW1/4		ACRES 94 TOTAL ACRES

5.	Presently authoriz					0144	0			
	One in the	SE	Quarter of the	NW	Quarter of the _	SVV	Quarter			
	of Section	32	, Township	23	South, Range _	17	W,			
-	in Pawnee	Co	unty, Kansas, 1740	feet North _	4610 feet West	of Southeast corne	er of section.			
-	Authorized Rate	450 GPM	Authorized Quantity	68 AF	Depth of well	(fe	et)			
	(DWR use only: C	omputer ID	No. 2 G	PS	feet North	feet We	est)			
	This point will not be changed This point will be changed as follows: No change, point better described with GPS as follows:									
	Proposed point of	diversion:	(Complete only if chan	ge is request	ed or if existing point	t is better describ	ed by GPS)			
-	One in the		Quarter of the	r de la codición de la	Quarter of the _		Quarter			
-	of Section		, Township		South, Range _		(E/W),			
	in	Co	unty, Kansas,	feet North _	feet West	of Southeast corne	er of section.			
	Proposed Rate		Proposed Quantity		Proposed well de	pth (feet)	<u> </u>			
	This point is:	dditional Wel	I ☐ Geo Center List	other water rig	hts that will use this po	oint 20177154-MF	-			
L										
6. T	Presently authoriz	ed point of	diversion:	All colours			ear book early			
0.	One in the	ou pointo.	Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quarter			
100	of Section	1,000	, Township	adadayan o	South, Range	registration of the second	(E/W),			
-	in	Co	unty, Kansas,	feet North	feet West	of Southeast corne	er of section.			
	Authorized Pate	3/11	Authorized Quantity	BEST BEST B	Depth of well	(fe	et)			
	/DWP use only: (omputer ID	No G	PS	feet North	feet W	est)			
1	This point will not	be changed	☐This point will be chang	red as follows:	No change, point bette	er described with GP	S as follows:			
- 1	Dranged point of	divorcion:	(Complete only if chan	na is renuest	ed or if existing poin	t is better describ	ed by GPS)			
	One in the	diversion.	Quarter of the	ige is request	Quarter of the	10 10 10 11 11 11 11	Quarter			
	one in the		, Township		South Pange		(F/M)			
1	or Section	Co	unty, Kansas,	foot North	South, realige _	of Southeast corne	er of section			
	In	0	Proposed Quantity .	leet North_	Proposed well de	nth (feet)	31 01 00001011.			
	Proposed Rate		Proposed Quantity . I ☐ Geo Center List		Floposed well de	pur (reet)				
7.	The changes herein	n are desire	d for the following reason	ns?		1 52.5(5)				
	accommodate the c		e place of use to	20	0 200 100	orth 0 100 200	300			
	accommodate the c	unent pivot s	yotom.	E		<u> ‡</u> l	mma			
				_		<u> </u>	킠			
8.	If a well, is the test h	nole log attac	hed? Yes No	200	- + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +	$\frac{1}{2}$ $+$ $+$ $+$	200			
						MG-	=			
9.	The change(s) (was)(will be) con	ipleted by?		-	Ξ , ,	3			
	Upon Approval			_ 100	-1+1+1	= 1 + 1 +	100			
							=			
10.	If the point of divers		my- presence -and -aylo	Mark C	= [[] [][][][][][][][][][][][][][][][][][-	O Fact			
	(a) What are you g	oing to do wi	th the old well?	westo	<u> </u>	=	3			
	NA						=			
				100		= 1 + 1 +	100			
	(b) When will this b	e done? <u>NA</u>		-		<u> </u>	3			
						E , , , , ,	3			
11.		nagement	District recommenda	ition 200	- + +	= 1 + 1 +	200			
	attached?	s 🛛 No				=				
10	Assisted by TIC C	EEO				<u> </u>	Eurlun			
12.	Assisted by TJS - S	FFO		30		0 100 200 outh Scale: 1 hashn				
13a	.If the proposed poi	nt of diversion	n will be relocated more	than						
	300 feet but within	2,640 feet of	the existing point of diver or aerial photograph.	rsion, 13b.lf th For feet	e proposed point of di of the existing point of	version will be reloc diversion indicate it	s location on the			
	groundwater source	s show all w	ells (including domestic) i	within diad	iram shown above in	relation to the e	existing point of			
	one-half mile of the	proposed po	int of diversion and the n	ames dive	rsion. (PLEASE NOT) ve represents the	E: The "X" in cer	iter of diagram			
	sources, show the	names and a	owners. For surface addresses of the landow	ner(s) dive	Ae Lebleseure rue	presently audior	inda politic of			
	one-half mile dowr	stream and	one-half mile upstream	from	TECTIVED					
	your property lines									

JUN 1 0 2019

If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet	from the existing point of diversion, complete the	following:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently au ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this ap	athorized place(s) of use identified in this application plication.)	on?
 (b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently aut affected if this application is approved as requested? ☐ Yes ☐ No (If yes, all owners must sign this approved to the currently automatically approved to the currently approved to the currently		n be adversely
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be s ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this ap		fety?
If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owner agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).	n, a groundwater change in point of diversion great ers of the currently authorized place of use, or their	er than 300 feet, r duly authorized
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affir age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly auth their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this a contained in this application are true, correct and complete	orized agent of the owner(s) to make this a application pertains. I further verify that the	application on
Dated at <u>EdwardS</u> <u>County</u> , Kansas, th	is 5th day of June	_, 209
Mark Lun	Gemputer 1D (Visionary)	
(Owner)	Cherical And Characters (Spouse)	
Mark Greene (Please Print)	Gina Greene (Please Print)	Self en dans
(Please Print)	(Please Print)	
		Part of the Control o
(Owner)	(Spouse)	
(Please Print)	(Please Print)	gan nev en e
NOT 100 200 300	TOP SKY TOND (18 OLD BUT OR)	
(Owner)	(Spouse)	
(Please Print)	(Please Print)	
State of Kansas)		
County of <u>Fdwards</u> ss		907-70-43
I hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed in of, 20	my presence and sworn to before me this	s 5 day
A KAYLA BUF Notary Public - State o	RR	
My Appt. Expires $8-3-3$		and the second
My Commission Expires 8-3-21	() Notary Public	
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, a accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the	all of the applicable portions of the application form must appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application as	be completed with nd notarized; and
the appropriate fee must be paid.		
FEE SCHEI	The state of the s	
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion unforth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Depart (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less. (2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet (3) Application to change the place of use	ment of Agriculture	\$100 \$200
RECEIVED		
JUN 1 0 2019		

Page 3

Stafford Field Office Division of Water Resources

File No. ___18082

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

prov With	visions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a- h the exception of those conditions expressly contained her limitations of File No. 18082	701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, ein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions
		requesting that the place of use and / or point of ber be changed as described in the application.
	on the topographic map accompanying the application to	uthorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown change the place of use. 🛛 Applicable 🔲 Not Applicable
	previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicab	
	Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application	
	authorized point(s) of diversion.	
	tube or other device suitable for making water level accordance with K.A.R. 5-6-13.	
	operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1- and K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and water diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 Applicable □ Not Applicable	
	authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 the works for diversion has been completed, on the form prov Applicable ☑ Not Applicable	completed on or before December 31, 20, or within any applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the rided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.
	The completed well log shall be submitted with the requ	
10.	with an in line automatic quick-closing check valve cana	foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equippedable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The ined in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. Applicable Not
	Additional Conditions are attached. Yes No	
12.	water appropriated under the above-referenced file num limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Sur	A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of ber are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and mmary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> ulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may nended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the ons authorized by law.
	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
you Eng Agr	ou are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief gineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of iculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be d within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for	By: Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer
adr day revi	ninistrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 ys pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative lew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527.	(Print Name): Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture
Lec	pal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may	Date of Issuance:)
pre	clude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.) SS
	For Use by Register of Deeds	County of)
		Acknowledged before me on
		by
		Signature:Notary Public
	RECEIVED	Notary Public
		My commission expires:(Notary Seal)
	JUN 1 0 2019	(Notally Seal)

Page 4 Stafford Field Office Division of Water Resources

File No. ___18082_

ADDITIONAL CONDITIONS TO SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

The effective date of the change shall be the date this order is executed by the Chief Engineer, after which Water Right, File No. 18082 shall be subject to the following conditions:

- 11a. If the water flowmeter is replaced with a new flowmeter then the owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an anti-reverse totalizing water flowmeter which meets or exceeds specifications adopted by the Chief Engineer
- 11b. A seal shall be placed on the water flowmeter by the Division of Water Resources in such a manner as to render the meter non-removable from the measuring chamber without breaking the seal. If the seal is broken without the permission of the chief engineer, this shall create a rebuttable presumption that the point of diversion had been unlawfully operated in violation of the order of the chief engineer and that the water right holder had been acting in violation of the conditions of his or her water right.

RECEIVED

JUN 1 0 2019

Page 5

File No. 18082



